
 
 
 

QUESTION NO 20 By Councillor Macinnes for answer 
by the Convener of the Finance and 
Resources Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 14 December 2023 

   

Question (1) Can the Convener indicate what conversations (and when) 

she has had with senior finance officers on what individual 

budget proposals are coming from officers and when we can 

expect them? Has she sought an explanation of why we are 

now at the end of November (at time of writing) and we still 

have not had any specific proposals with information on their 

implications? 

Answer (1)  

Question (2) While there has been some information brought forward in 

the recent 'Revenue Budget Framework and MTFP 2024/29 

- progress update', does she agree that this does not 

substitute for specific budget proposals? 

Answer (2)  

   

   

 


